
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3855
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF GUEST HOUSES
Bharathi Mohan Shri R.K.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to construct Guest Houses for the Public representative in the State capitals;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU)

(a) No madam.

(b) Does not arise and;

(c) This subject matter pertains to the respective state governments.
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